Animal Services FY 2008-2009
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.

(@). Impound Fees

1st Offense

1.
2.
3.
4.

Discount for Altered and Licensed Dogs & Discount for Altered Cats
Discount for Altered (not Licensed) Dogs

Unaltered Cats & Discount for Licensed (Unaltered) Dogs
Unaltered and Unlicensed Dogs

2nd Offense

5.
6.
7.
8.

Discount for Altered and Licensed Dogs & Discount for Altered Cats
Discount for Altered (not Licensed) Dogs

Unaltered Cats & Discount for Licensed (Unaltered) Dogs
Unaltered and Unlicensed Dogs

3rd Offense

9.
10.
11.
12.

Discount for Altered and Licensed Dogs & Discount for Altered Cats
Discount for Altered (not Licensed) Dogs

Unaltered Cats & Discount for Licensed (Unaltered) Dogs
Unaltered and Unlicensed Dogs

4th Offense

13.

Offense and Subsequent, add $15 per occurrence

Other Animals

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

Birds

Rabbits and Guinea pigs

Chickens

Rodents

Exotics (includes iguanas)

Livestock

Livestock transportation costs also apply for impounded livestock.

SBC, Public Health Department
Updated: November 7, 2008

ATTACHMENT B

Approved

Fees as of PROPOSED
1-Mar-06 Fees

$ 28.00 $ 36.00
39.00 49.00
39.00 49.00
45.00 57.00
39.00 49.00
50.00 63.00
50.00 63.00
56.00 71.00
50.00 63.00
61.00 77.00
61.00 77.00
89.00 113.00
15.00
17.00 22.00
6.00 8.00
6.00 8.00
6.00 8.00
22.00 28.00
84.00 107.00

Amount of
Increase

8.00
10.00
10.00
12.00

10.00
13.00
13.00
15.00

13.00
16.00
16.00
24.00

New

5.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
6.00
23.00
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Animal Services FY 2008-2009 SBC, Public Health Department

Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal Updated: November 7, 2008
Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California. ATTACHMENT B
Approved
Fees as of PROPOSED Amount of
1-Mar-06 Fees Increase

(b). State of California Impound Penalty Fees

1. For unaltered 1st offense $ 35.00 $ 35.00 Same
2. For unaltered 2nd offense 50.00 50.00 Same
3. For unaltered 3rd offense 100.00 100.00 Same

(c). Boarding Fees

1. Dogs & Cats $ 9.00 $ 11.00 2.00
2. Rabbits, rodents and small birds 6.00 8.00 2.00
3. Livestock 11.00 15.00 4.00

Livestock boarding fees will be assessed at "actual cost" if boarded at outside facility.

(d). Quarantine Fees

1. Quarantined animals at shelter, daily board and observation 9.00 15.00 6.00
2. Quarantined animals at home, one-time 33.00 42.00 9.00

(e). Owner Relinquishment

1. Relinquishment of Live Dogs and Cats at the Shelter $ 33.00 $ 42.00 9.00
2. Pick Up of live relinquished Dogs and Cats add 28.00 36.00 8.00
3. Dead Dogs and Cats delivered to the Shelter 13.00 16.00 3.00
4. Pick up dead Dogs and Cats 41.00 52.00 11.00
5. Litter of kittens with or without a mother 39.00 49.00 10.00
6. Litter of puppies 8 weeks or less - per puppy 6.00 8.00 2.00
7. Rabbits delivered to the Shelter 11.00 14.00 3.00
8. Caged Birds delivered to the Shelter 11.00 14.00 3.00
9. Chickens delivered to the Shelter 6.00 8.00 2.00
10. Guinea pigs and Rodents delivered to the Shelter 6.00 8.00 2.00
11. Small dead livestock delivered to shelter (pig, goat, sheep) 56.00 71.00 15.00
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Animal Services FY 2008-2009
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.

(). Euthanasia (includes disposal)

©CONOOA~WN

Licensed Dogs delivered to the Shelter

Dogs delivered to the Shelter

Cats delivered to the Shelter

Birds delivered to the Shelter

Exotic animals delivered to the Shelter

Small livestock (Sheep/Goats) delivered to the Shelter
Small animals delivered to the Shelter

Litter of puppies or kittens

If animal is picked up, add

(g9). Adoption

Dogs (includes altering and vaccinations)

Cats (includes altering and vaccinations)

Rabbits unaltered

Rabbits altered

Pigs

Exotics (charge is the fee, sealed bid, or market price determined by the Director)
Birds

Chickens

Guinea pigs

Rodents

. lguanas

. Horses (Minimum Bid)

. Goats and Sheep

. Dogs adopted to 501 c¢ 3 organization

. Cats adopted to 501 c 3 organization

. Dogs adopted to 501 c 3 organization and altered at County expense
. Cats adopted to 501 c 3 organization and altered at County expense

SBC, Public Health Department
Updated: November 7, 2008

ATTACHMENT B

Approved

Fees as of PROPOSED
1-Mar-06 Fees

$ 33.00 $ 42.00
45.00 57.00
22.00 28.00
11.00 14.00
33.00 42.00
84.00 107.00
11.00 14.00
28.00 36.00
28.00 36.00
$ 75.00 $ 90.00
55.00 65.00
11.00 14.00
20.00 25.00
33.00 42.00
33.00 42.00
28.00 36.00
6.00 8.00
9.00 11.00
6.00 8.00
11.00 14.00
56.00 71.00
33.00 42.00
15.00
10.00
55.00
35.00

Amount of

Increase

9.00
12.00
6.00
3.00
9.00
23.00
3.00
8.00
8.00

15.00
10.00
3.00
5.00
9.00
9.00
8.00
2.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
15.00
9.00
New
New
New
New
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Animal Services FY 2008-2009
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.

(h). Animal Licenses

1-year Dog License
1. Altered
2. Unaltered
3. Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years)
4. Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years)
5. New shelter adoption discounted license (1st year)

6 Month (or less) Dog License
6. Altered
7. Unaltered
8. Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years)
9. Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years)

2-year Dog License
10. Altered
11. Unaltered
12. Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years)
13. Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years)

3-year Dog License
14. Altered
15. Unaltered
16. Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years)
17. Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years)

License Penalty (late fee)
1. Altered
2. Unaltered

SBC, Public Health Department
Updated: November 7, 2008

ATTACHMENT B

Approved
Fees as of PROPOSED
1-Mar-06 Fees
17.00 20.00
39.00 50.00
11.00 14.00
22.00 28.00
10.00 10.00
9.00 10.00
20.00 25.00
6.00 8.00
11.00 16.00
32.00 38.00
77.00 98.00
21.00 27.00
43.00 55.00
48.00 57.00
115.00 147.00
31.00 40.00
65.00 82.00
11.00 14.00
22.00 28.00

Amount of

Increase

3.00
11.00
3.00
6.00
same

1.00
5.00
2.00
5.00

6.00
21.00
6.00
12.00

9.00
32.00
9.00
17.00

3.00
6.00
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Animal Services FY 2008-2009
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.

1. Optional Cat Licenses - Altered & 3 years or term of rabies vaccination

1.
1.

Duplicate Tags
Designer Tags (includes tax)

(). Outside Veterinarians Animal Disposal

1.
2.
3.
4.

Non-participating animal disposal (each)
Non-participating pick-up fee (per trip)
Participating animal disposal (each)
Participating pick-up fee (per trip)

(). Animal Business Permits

1.

Pet Shop

2. Grooming

3. Kennels - Small, Less than 30 Animals
4.

5. Cattery

Kennels - Large, 30 or more Animals

(k). Spay/Neuter for the Public

1.
2.
3.

No gk

Cat, male
Cat, female
Cat, pregnant female

Dog, male under 50 Lbs
Dog, male 50-75 Lbs
Dog, male 76-100 Lbs
Dog, male over 100 Lbs

SBC, Public Health Department
Updated: November 7, 2008

ATTACHMENT B

Approved
Fees as of PROPOSED
1-Mar-06 Fees
11.00 14.00
6.00 8.00
11.00 14.00
22.00 28.00
45.00 57.00
13.00 16.00
No Charge No Charge
100.00 140.00
100.00 140.00
100.00 140.00
150.00 210.00
100.00 140.00
35.00
50.00
60.00
55.00
70.00
85.00
100.00

Amount of

Increase

3.00

2.00
3.00

6.00
12.00
3.00
Same

40.00
40.00
40.00
60.00
40.00

New
New
New

New
New
New
New
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Animal Services FY 2008-2009
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.

8.
9.
10.
11.
12.

Dog, female under 50 Lbs
Dog, female 50-75 Lbs

Dog, female 76-100 Lbs

Dog, female over 100 Lbs

Dog, pregnant or if in-heat, add

(). Other Services

CONOoOAWNE

Most fees were increased by a Cost of Living Adjustment factor of 26.9% which includes
equity adjustments and retirement increases; rounded to the nearest dollar.

Officer Hourly Rate

After Hours Officer Calls

Animal Trap Rentals ($65.00 refundable deposit)
Vaccination - Rabies

Vaccination - all others

Vaccination and de-worming of puppies and kittens
Examination fee

Examination with treatment- cat

Examination with treatment- small dog

Examination with treatment- large dog

. Pet Carrier (includes tax)
. Leash
. Microchip (includes Santa Barbara County Registration)

SBC, Public Health Department
Updated: November 7, 2008

ATTACHMENT B

Approved
Fees as of PROPOSED Amount of
1-Mar-06 Fees Increase

60.00 New
75.00 New
90.00 New
105.00 New
15.00 New

84.00 107.00 23.00
106.00 135.00 29.00
2.00/per day 3.00/per day 1.00
6.00 6.00 Same

9.00 11.00 2.00
15.00 17.00 2.00
20.00 New

32.00 New

35.00 New

40.00 New
4.00 New
1.00 New

33.00 40.00 7.00
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