Animal Services FY 2008-2009
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.		ATT	ACHMENT B	
	Approved Fees as of 1-Mar-06	PROPOSED Fees	Amount of Increase	
(a). Impound Fees				
1st Offense				
1. Discount for Altered and Licensed Dogs & Discount for Altered Cats	\$ 28.00	\$ 36.00	8.00	
2. Discount for Altered (not Licensed) Dogs	39.00	49.00	10.00	
Unaltered Cats & Discount for Licensed (Unaltered) Dogs	39.00	49.00	10.00	
4. Unaltered and Unlicensed Dogs	45.00	57.00	12.00	
2nd Offense				
Discount for Altered and Licensed Dogs & Discount for Altered Cats	39.00	49.00	10.00	
Discount for Altered (not Licensed) Dogs	50.00	63.00	13.00	
7. Unaltered Cats & Discount for Licensed (Unaltered) Dogs	50.00	63.00	13.00	
8. Unaltered and Unlicensed Dogs	56.00	71.00	15.00	
3rd Offense				
Discount for Altered and Licensed Dogs & Discount for Altered Cats	50.00	63.00	13.00	
10. Discount for Altered (not Licensed) Dogs	61.00	77.00	16.00	
 Unaltered Cats & Discount for Licensed (Unaltered) Dogs 	61.00	77.00	16.00	
12. Unaltered and Unlicensed Dogs	89.00	113.00	24.00	
4th Offense				
13. Offense and Subsequent, add \$15 per occurrence		15.00	New	
Other Animals				
14. Birds	17.00	22.00	5.00	
15. Rabbits and Guinea pigs	6.00	8.00	2.00	
16. Chickens	6.00	8.00	2.00	
17. Rodents	6.00	8.00	2.00	
18. Exotics (includes iguanas)	22.00	28.00	6.00	
19. Livestock	84.00	107.00	23.00	
Livestock transportation costs also apply for impounded livestock.				

Page1

Animal Services FY 2008-2009	
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal	

Page2

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.	•			ATT	ACHMENT B
	Fees a	Approved Fees as of 1-Mar-06		OPOSED Fees	Amount of Increase
(b). State of California Impound Penalty Fees					
 For unaltered 1st offense For unaltered 2nd offense For unaltered 3rd offense 	5	5.00 0.00 0.00	\$	35.00 50.00 100.00	Same Same Same
(c). Boarding Fees					
 Dogs & Cats Rabbits, rodents and small birds Livestock Livestock boarding fees will be assessed at "actual cost" if boarded at outside facility. 	·	9.00 6.00 1.00	\$	11.00 8.00 15.00	2.00 2.00 4.00
(d). Quarantine Fees					
 Quarantined animals at shelter, daily board and observation Quarantined animals at home, one-time 		9.00 3.00		15.00 42.00	6.00 9.00
(e). Owner Relinquishment					
 Relinquishment of Live Dogs and Cats at the Shelter Pick Up of live relinquished Dogs and Cats add Dead Dogs and Cats delivered to the Shelter Pick up dead Dogs and Cats Litter of kittens with or without a mother Litter of puppies 8 weeks or less - per puppy Rabbits delivered to the Shelter Caged Birds delivered to the Shelter Chickens delivered to the Shelter Guinea pigs and Rodents delivered to the Shelter Small dead livestock delivered to shelter (pig, goat, sheep) 	1 4 3 1 1	3.00 8.00 3.00 1.00 9.00 6.00 1.00 6.00 6.00 6.00	\$	42.00 36.00 16.00 52.00 49.00 8.00 14.00 14.00 8.00 8.00 71.00	9.00 8.00 3.00 11.00 10.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 2.00 2.00 15.00

Animal Services FY 2008-2009
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.			ΔΤΤ	ACHMENT B
Note. I ses highlighted are determined by the State of California.	Fees	roved as of ar-06	OPOSED Fees	Amount of Increase
(f). Euthanasia (includes disposal)				
 Licensed Dogs delivered to the Shelter Dogs delivered to the Shelter Cats delivered to the Shelter Birds delivered to the Shelter Exotic animals delivered to the Shelter Small livestock (Sheep/Goats) delivered to the Shelter Small animals delivered to the Shelter Litter of puppies or kittens If animal is picked up, add 	\$	33.00 45.00 22.00 11.00 33.00 84.00 11.00 28.00 28.00	\$ 42.00 57.00 28.00 14.00 42.00 107.00 14.00 36.00 36.00	9.00 12.00 6.00 3.00 9.00 23.00 3.00 8.00 8.00
 (g). Adoption 1. Dogs (includes altering and vaccinations) 2. Cats (includes altering and vaccinations) 3. Rabbits unaltered 4. Rabbits altered 5. Pigs 6. Exotics (charge is the fee, sealed bid, or market price determined by the Director) 7. Birds 8. Chickens 9. Guinea pigs 10. Rodents 11. Iguanas 12. Horses (Minimum Bid) 13. Goats and Sheep 14. Dogs adopted to 501 c 3 organization 15. Cats adopted to 501 c 3 organization and altered at County expense 17. Cats adopted to 501 c 3 organization and altered at County expense 	\$	75.00 55.00 11.00 20.00 33.00 33.00 28.00 6.00 9.00 6.00 11.00 56.00 33.00	\$ 90.00 65.00 14.00 25.00 42.00 36.00 8.00 11.00 8.00 14.00 71.00 42.00 15.00 10.00 55.00 35.00	15.00 10.00 3.00 5.00 9.00 9.00 8.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 15.00 9.00 New New New

Page3

Animal Services FY 2008-2009	
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal	

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.	l	ATT	ACHMENT B
	Approved Fees as of 1-Mar-06	PROPOSED Fees	Amount of Increase
(h). Animal Licenses			
1-year Dog License			
1. Altered	17.00	20.00	3.00
2. Unaltered	39.00	50.00	11.00
3. Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years)	11.00	14.00	3.00
4. Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years)	22.00	28.00	6.00
5. New shelter adoption discounted license (1st year)	10.00	10.00	same
6 Month (or less) Dog License			
6. Altered	9.00	10.00	1.00
7. Unaltered	20.00	25.00	5.00
8. Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years)	6.00	8.00	2.00
9. Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years)	11.00	16.00	5.00
2-year Dog License			
10. Altered	32.00	38.00	6.00
11. Unaltered	77.00	98.00	21.00
12. Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years)	21.00	27.00	6.00
13. Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years)	43.00	55.00	12.00
3-year Dog License			
14. Altered	48.00	57.00	9.00
15. Unaltered	115.00	147.00	32.00
16. Altered belonging to a Senior (65 years)	31.00	40.00	9.00
17. Unaltered belonging to a Senior (65 years)	65.00	82.00	17.00
License Penalty (late fee)			
1. Altered	11.00	14.00	3.00
2. Unaltered	22.00	28.00	6.00

Animal Services FY 2008-2009	
Consumer Fee COLA Increase Proposal	

Note: Fees highlighted are determined by the State of California.		ATT	ACHMENT B
	Approved Fees as of 1-Mar-06	PROPOSED Fees	Amount of Increase
1. Optional Cat Licenses - Altered & 3 years or term of rabies vaccination	11.00	14.00	3.00
 Duplicate Tags Designer Tags (includes tax) 	6.00 11.00	8.00 14.00	2.00 3.00
(i). Outside Veterinarians Animal Disposal			
 Non-participating animal disposal (each) Non-participating pick-up fee (per trip) Participating animal disposal (each) Participating pick-up fee (per trip) 	22.00 45.00 13.00 No Charge	28.00 57.00 16.00 No Charge	6.00 12.00 3.00 Same
(j). Animal Business Permits			
 Pet Shop Grooming Kennels - Small, Less than 30 Animals Kennels - Large, 30 or more Animals Cattery 	100.00 100.00 100.00 150.00 100.00	140.00 140.00 140.00 210.00 140.00	40.00 40.00 40.00 60.00 40.00
(k). Spay/Neuter for the Public			
 Cat, male Cat, female Cat, pregnant female 		35.00 50.00 60.00	New New New
4. Dog, male under 50 Lbs5. Dog, male 50-75 Lbs6. Dog, male 76-100 Lbs7. Dog, male over 100 Lbs		55.00 70.00 85.00 100.00	New New New New

(I).

SBC, Public Health Department Updated: November 7, 2008

ATTACHMENT B

	Fees as of	PROPOSED	Amount of
	<u>1-Mar-06</u>	Fees	Increase
8. Dog, female under 50 Lbs		60.00	New
9. Dog, female 50-75 Lbs		75.00	New
10. Dog, female 76-100 Lbs		90.00	New
11. Dog, female over 100 Lbs		105.00	New
12. Dog, pregnant or if in-heat, add		15.00	New
. Other Services			
1. Officer Hourly Rate	84.00	107.00	23.00
2. After Hours Officer Calls	106.00	135.00	29.00
3. Animal Trap Rentals (\$65.00 refundable deposit)	2.00/per day	3.00/per day	1.00
4. Vaccination - Rabies	6.00	6.00	Same
5. Vaccination - all others	9.00	11.00	2.00
Vaccination and de-worming of puppies and kittens	15.00	17.00	2.00
7. Examination fee		20.00	New
Examination with treatment- cat		32.00	New
Examination with treatment- small dog		35.00	New
10. Examination with treatment- large dog		40.00	New
11. Pet Carrier (includes tax)		4.00	New
12. Leash		1.00	New
13. Microchip (includes Santa Barbara County Registration)	33.00	40.00	7.00

Approved

Most fees were increased by a Cost of Living Adjustment factor of 26.9% which includes equity adjustments and retirement increases; rounded to the nearest dollar.